02/01/2000 01 FC:581

Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

02-02-2000



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

vva	isimig	101255			Attorney Docket No. 104914		
		To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please r			ttached original document or copy thereof.		
1.	Α.	Name of conveying party: Keishi TANO	2.	A.	Name and address of receiving party: MITUTOYO CORPORATION 20-1, SAKADO 1-CHOME, TAKATSU-KU, KAWASAKI-SHI, KANAGAWA 213-0012, JAPAN		
	B.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			87.98 . U. S. J.		
3.	Α.	Nature of conveyance:		B.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
	×	Assignment					
		Security Agreement					
		Other					
	B.	Execution Date: January 5, 2000					
4.	A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: <u>January 5, 200</u>						
	В.	Patent Application No.(s)		C.	Patent No.(s)		
		Additional numbers att	ached	1? [1 Yes No 09 461442		
5.		ne and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:	6.	Tot	al number of applications and patents involved: 1		
	Na	ame: James A. Oliff	7.	Α.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00		
			 	В.	Enclosed (Check No. 105707)		
	Ad	ddress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	8.		dit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to osit account number 15-0461.		
9.	To	tement and signature. The best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform original document.	ation	is tri	e and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of		
nu.	The	nes A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 omas J. Pardini Registration No. 30,411			Date: January 13, 2000		
SUY	ŁN (00000126 09481442 40.00 0P Total number of pages i	nclud	ling c	over sheet, attachments, and document: 2		
		10100 01		 -			

			ASSIGN	MENT	
		(I) <u>Keis</u>	hi TANO	(5)	
(1-8)	Insert				
	Nume(s) u([pyentor(s)				
		in con	sideration of the sum i	one dollar (\$1.00) and or	ther good and valuable consideration paid, and hereby does seaigh, transfer and set
(a)	inkert Name of Assignee	(9) MIT	UTOYO CORPORAT	TON	
(10)	insert Address of Assignee				enagawa 213-0012 JAPAN
		the entire rig invention, an divisional, w reissues and	ht, title and interest foild in all applications fountinuation, substitute, recammination cortific	r the United States of Amer to petent including any and	uccessors, assigns and legal representatives, rice as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100, in the tall provisional, non-provisional, , and all Letters Patent, extensions, a the invention known as
(11)	insert Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Fureign Application Number	(Attorney Do	DCE BLOCK		
			undersigned has (her	(t) executed an application	for patent in the United States of Americ
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12) on _	January 5	2000	
(13)	Aiternative	(13) U.S.	application Surial Nur	wher	
	fied applications	flied	January 13	3. 2000	· · ·
application any application of the Assignment of	applications for the inventions and patenta as the Assions and patenta as the Assions and patenta as the Assions or continuation or detection or continuation or detection or continuation or detection of the Internation of the Internation a grant of a valid United the United States and application of the Internation at Irom and application of the Internation of the United States and application of the Internation of the Internation of the Irom and application of the Irom and application of the Irom and Irom and Irom Irom Irom Irom Irom Irom Irom Irom	in, and any paten gase may deem is to execute all plivision thereof, of in obtaining evides to execute all sonal Convention as to purform all side States paten orices and request the said Assign that he has not er is helfs, successor serves and the the fire.	nt(s) issuing thereon, a necessary. In coor any patent or relaau kence and guing forwar papers and documents of for Protection of Industries to the Assignes. Sis the Commissioner case, as assigns and legal reof (CO), assigns and legal reof (CO).	and elso to execute separame amecutary with any interfere application based thereon if with such interference, and perform any net which satisfied Property or Similar at may be necessary to obtain of Patents to issue any and a material property, and covernant interest, and covernant interest, and covernant interest, and covernant interest, and covernant interest.	ion and any continuing, divisional or assignments in connection with such once which may be declared concerning a, for the invention, and to cooperate with a may be necessary in connection with greenents. In maintain or confirm by reissue or all Letters Patents of the United States one that he has full right to convey the conflict herewith, and agrees that this on this assignment any further is Patent and Trademark Office for

In without whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) upposite the undersigned name(s).

Date _	Jan. 5, 2000	Inventor Signature	Keishi Tens	(SEAL)
Jate _		Inventor Signature		
Juie _				
Jale -				
Date _				
) nic _				
) a l c _				
Pale _				
cither t	This assignment should preferably be sig- ben it should be eigned before at least tw	ned before: (a) a Notary Public of to witnesses who also sign here:	within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if	nutide the U.S.A.
)ute _	Jan. 5 2000	Witness	Thina Inagaki	
Dair _	Jan 5 2000	Witness	Cenji Ueda	

TOTAL P. 2 2

PATENT REEL: 010509 FRAME: 0153